OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

J.N. Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman 713214

No. 056

Date: 19-02-2024

NOTIFICATION

This is for information that Durgapur Government College has procured the provision of institutional email id for all faculty members of the institution using the domain <u>durgapurgovtcollege.ac.in</u>

Accordingly, all faculty members are requested to fill their respective details in the Google Sheet link given below on or before 21-02-2024.

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1TBDV_lGz8nFcWo2N9jpkZKLF93aR3UIqjSSpT sZS5Ww/edit?usp=sharing

- Please note that filling of the details in the aforementioned Google Sheet is mandatory to receive the institutional email id.
- Please enter your Name, Department, Designation, Contact Number and Proposed institutional email id
- The proposed institutional email id should be different from that of your gmail account.
- The proposed email id should be followed by @durgapurgovtcollege.ac.in
- For example, <u>debnathpalit@durgapurgovtcollege.ac.in</u>
- Please do not change any other information in the Google Sheet except your own details
- In case of any difficulty in filling the Google Sheet, please send an email stating the difficulty to <u>dgcprincipal2021@gmail.com</u>



Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to

- 1. All faculty members
- 2. Notice Book, Office of the Principal